# OP \$40.00 87052877

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H F Lucubra, LLC		08/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michael Jackson	
Street Address:	1033 S. Apache Circle	
City:	Prescott	
State/Country:	Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 86303	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87052877	PIRATEPOOL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 928-776-1516

Address Line 4: Prescott, ARIZONA 86303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Laura J. Zeman-Mullen

SIGNATURE:

/laura zeman-mullen/

09/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=59303.0100 Signed Assignment to Michael Jackson 080917#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0124

900420439

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H F Lucubra, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 1033 S. Apache Circle, Prescott, 86303, is the owner of the application for registration of the trademark "PIRATEPOOL", filed May 27, 2016 as Serial No. 87/052,877;

AND WHEREAS, Michael Jackson (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the trademark "PIRATEPOOL".

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR.

Date: 8 /9 /2017

H F LUCUBRA, LLC

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED this 7

day of August, 2017.

ZEMAN-MULLEN & FORD L.L.P.

233 White Spar Road Prescott Arizona 86303 Telephone: (928) 776-1516

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0125** 

RECORDED: 09/08/2017